El Paso County, Colorado. Clerk and Recorder

Primary Election Results
August 13, 1996

*** OFFICIAL RESULTS ***

PRIMARY ELECTION

SECT 1

---Office--—————————————

U.S. SENATOR

U.S. CONGRESS

DIST #5

REGENT UNIV
COLO

ST. SENATOR
DIST #10

ST. SENATOR
DIST #12

ST. REP.
DIST #15

ST. REP.
DIST #16

ST. REP.
DIST #17

ST. REP.
DIST #18

ST. REP.
DIST #19

ST. REP.
DIST #20

ST. REP.
DIST #21

ST. REP.
DIST #22

DISTRICT
ATTORNEY

COUNTY

AUGUST 13, 1996

3k QFF | CIAL***
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

REP
REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

COMMISSIONER #2 REP

http://car2.elpasoco.com/elepri96.asp

WAYNE ALLARD
GALE NORTON

JOEL HEFLEY

BILL HUGHES

MAUREEN ""MO™ JOHNSON
RAY POWERS

DOUGLAS BRUCE
MARYANNE TEBEDO

RON MAY

WM (BILL)D. SINCLAIR
LYNN PETERSON

ANDY MCELHANY

DOUG DEAN

MARY ELLEN EPPS

DOUG LAMBORN

CHUCK BERRY

MARCY MORRISON
JEANNE M. SMITH

BILL ASPINWALL

BETTY BEEDY
DAVID STIVER

Votes----

20,582
15,834

27,561

8,054

28,864

6,325

3,539

7,655

4,533

3,222

2,552

1,927

4,395

3,857

4,248

3,882

3,704

19,541

16,544

4,343
3,526

Page 1 of 2

04/20/2006



El Paso County, Colorado. Clerk and Recorder Page 2 of 2

COUNTY REP CHARLES "CHUCK'™ BROWN 7,681
COMMISSIONER #3
COUNTY REP JERI C. HOWELLS 3,615
COMMISSIONER #4
COUNTY REP KEN KILE 18,916
TREASURER REP CARL DONNER 14,870
SECT 2 ***OFFICIAL*** AUGUST 13, 1996
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES
---Office-——————————————- Candidate---———-———————- Votes----
U.S. SENATOR DEM GENE NICHOL 2,014
DEM TOM STRICKLAND 6,533
U.S. CONGRESS DEM MIKE ROBINSON 5,525
DIST #5
REGENT UNIV DEM LARRY BEER 7,212
COoLO
ST. SENATOR DEM TONY MARINO 2,104
DIST #12
ST. REP. DEM JAY HULDEEN 1,255
DIST #16
ST. REP. DEM DON DAVIDSON 1,027
DIST #19
COUNTY DEM RAY "'DOC'" TROVILLION 1,372
COMMISSIONER #2
COUNTY DEM ROBERT S. MARTINDELL 1,618
COMMISSIONER #3
COUNTY DEM CAROLYN GUDJONSSON 1,157
COMMISSIONER #4
COUNTY DEM BEVERLY SANDERS 7,275
TREASURER
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 46,644
TOTAL REPUBLICAN BALLOTS 37,786
TOTAL DEMOCRATIC BALLOTS 8,858

Pcts reported:1-375
375 reported out of 375 = 100.00%

http://car2.elpasoco.com/elepri96.asp 04/20/2006



