Primary Election Results August 13, 1996

*** OFFICIAL RESULTS ***

PRIMARY ELECTION AUGUST 13, 1996				
SECT 1	***OE	***OFFICIAL***		
	REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES			
Office		-Candidate\	otes	
			00 500	
U.S. SENATOR		WAYNE ALLARD	20,582	
	REP	GALE NORTON	15,834	
U.S. CONGRESS	DED	JOEL HEFLEY	27,561	
DIST #5		BILL HUGHES	8,054	
DIDI #3	КШ		0,031	
REGENT UNIV	REP	MAUREEN "MO" JOHNSON	28,864	
COTO				
ST. SENATOR	REP	RAY POWERS	6,325	
DIST #10	REP	DOUGLAS BRUCE	3,539	
DIDI WIO	КШ	DOUGHID BROCK	3,333	
ST. SENATOR	REP	MARYANNE TEBEDO	7,655	
DIST #12				
ST. REP.	REP	RON MAY	4,533	
DIST #15				
4E DED	DED	WM (BILL)D. SINCLAIR	2 222	
ST. REP. DIST #16			3,222 2,552	
DISI #10	REP	LYNN PETERSON	2,552	
ST. REP.	REP	ANDY MCELHANY	1,927	
DIST #17			_,,	
ST. REP.	REP	DOUG DEAN	4,395	
DIST #18				
ST. REP.	REP	MARY ELLEN EPPS	3,857	
DIST #19				
ST. REP.	REP	DOUG LAMBORN	4,248	
DIST #20	1121	2000 Emilloria	1,210	
222 "24				
ST. REP.	REP	CHUCK BERRY	3,882	
DIST #21				
ST. REP.	REP	MARCY MORRISON	3,704	
DIST #22				
DISTRICT	REP	JEANNE M. SMITH	19,541	
ATTORNEY	REP	BILL ASPINWALL	16,544	
			_0,011	
COUNTY	REP	BETTY BEEDY	4,343	
COMMISSIONER #2	REP	DAVID STIVER	3,526	

COUNTY COMMISSIONER #3	REP	CHARLES "CHUCK" BROWN	7,681	
COUNTY COMMISSIONER #4	REP	JERI C. HOWELLS	3,615	
COUNTY TREASURER		KEN KILE CARL DONNER	18,916 14,870	
SECT 2 ***OFFICIAL*** AUGUST 13, 1996 DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATESOffice				
U.S. SENATOR		GENE NICHOL TOM STRICKLAND	2,014 6,533	
U.S. CONGRESS DIST #5	DEM	MIKE ROBINSON	5,525	
REGENT UNIV	DEM	LARRY BEER	7,212	
ST. SENATOR DIST #12	DEM	TONY MARINO	2,104	
ST. REP. DIST #16	DEM	JAY HULDEEN	1,255	
ST. REP. DIST #19	DEM	DON DAVIDSON	1,027	
COUNTY COMMISSIONER #2	DEM	RAY "DOC" TROVILLION	1,372	
COUNTY COMMISSIONER #3	DEM	ROBERT S. MARTINDELL	1,618	
COUNTY COMMISSIONER #4	DEM	CAROLYN GUDJONSSON	1,157	
COUNTY TREASURER	DEM	BEVERLY SANDERS	7,275	
	TOTAL R	OTAL BALLOTS CAST EPUBLICAN BALLOTS EMOCRATIC BALLOTS	46,644 37,786 8,858	
Pcts reported:1-375 375 reported out of 375 = 100.00%				